
 

Kendriya Vihar-II Apartment Owners’ Association 
 

Community Centre-1, Kendriya Vihar-II, Plot No.3, Sector-82, NOIDA-201304, U.P.  
  

(Website: www.noidakv2.org ; E-mail: noidakv2@gmail.com ; Tel: 0120-2463700) 
Regn. No. 73/2005-06 

 

No.: KV-II/AOA/Notice/2012-14                                     Dated: 15.09.2013 

 
 

Notice  
 
It is proposed to undertake the cleaning work of the Water tanks of the Kendriya Vihar on the following dates: 
 

Cleaning 

Date 

 

Day 

 

Nature of Tank 

 

Time 

 

18-09-13 Wednesday Underground Tank Ph.III (7,00,000 Ltr.) 11.00 A.M. to till work completed 

20-09-13 Friday Underground Tank Ph.V (3,50,000 Ltr.) 11.00 A.M. to till work completed 

21-09-13 Saturday Underground Tank Ph.IV (5,00,000 Ltr.) 11.00 A.M. to till work completed 

22-09-13 Sunday Overhead Tanks (Block-1 to 10) 11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

23-09-13 Monday Overhead Tanks (Block-11 to 20) 11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

24-09-13 Tuesday 
 

Overhead Tanks (Block-21 to 30) 11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

25-09-13 Wednesday 

 

Overhead Tanks (Block-31 to 40) 

 

11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

26-09-13 Thursday Overhead Tanks (Block-41 to 50) 11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

27-09-13 Friday Overhead Tanks (Block-51 to 60) 11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

28-09-13 Saturday Overhead Tanks (Block-61 to 70) 

 

11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

 

29-09-13 Sunday Overhead Tanks (Block-71 to 80) 
 

11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 
 

30-09-13 Monday Overhead Tanks (Block-81 to 90) 11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

01-10-13 Tuesday Overhead Tanks (Block-91 to 100)  11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

02-10-13 Wednesday Overhead Tanks (Block-101 to 110)  

  

11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

03-10-13 Thursday Overhead Tanks (Block-111 to 120) 11.00 A.M. to 07.00 P.M 

 

 
2. All residents are requested to note down the schedule and keep necessary action for storage of 
water.  
 
 
 
 

 
 (D.P.SINGH) 

Secretary 
 

Copy to: 1) All notice Boards 
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